
The Salvation Army Harrisburg will be accepting Family Christmas Assistance
appointments starting September 15   for eligible households in Dauphin and Eastern
Cumberland Counties. Appointments are available on a first-come, first-served basis.

th

BE SURE TO BRING TO YOUR APPOINTMENT
IDs for everyone in the family
Proof of residency
Income verification

📆 Appointments Open 
      September 15  2025th

 Scan QR Code above or follow LINK:
https://bit.ly/TSAhbgFamilyChristmas

CHRISTMAS ASSISTANCE
The Salvation Army Harrisburg

BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
Scheduling

Families whose pre-tax income is at or below 185%
of the 2025 Federal Poverty Guidelines are eligible.

FOR HOUSEHOLDS
Eligibility

Each Child Age 0-18 will receive:
Toys, Books or other age appropriate gifts
A Clothing Item, blanket or winter coat
Teens will also receive a Voucher for Shoes

Each family will also receive a food voucher for a
portion of their Holiday meal.

FOR FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN
Assistance

Assistance is limited and depends on
donations.
Appointment schedule will close at capacity.
Missing an appointment or not bringing
proper documentation may result in loss of
eligibility.

NOTES AND REMINDERS
Important 

2025 Income Guidelines

Size of Family Unit 
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$28,953

$39,128

$49,303

$59,478

$69,653

$79,828

$90,003

$100,178 

For each additional person, add $10,175 or visit
aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines. 

717-233-6755

harrisburg.services@use.salvationarmy.org

pa.salvationarmy.org/harrisburg-pa/

CONTACT US
Questions?

Once you are scheduled, you will receive a 
one-time use code to complete an 
application on-line before your appointment. 

APPLICATION
On-Line


