

The Salvation Army Harrisburg

## **CHRISTMAS ASSISTANCE**

The Salvation Army Harrisburg will be accepting **Family Christmas Assistance** appointments starting **September 15**<sup>th</sup> for eligible households in Dauphin and Eastern Cumberland Counties. Appointments are available on a first-come, first-served basis.



Assistance

# FOR FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN

Each Child Age 0-18 will receive:

- Toys, Books or other age appropriate gifts
- A Clothing Item, blanket or winter coat
- Teens will also receive a Voucher for Shoes

Each family will also receive a food voucher for a portion of their Holiday meal.

Scheduling

# BY APPOINTMENT ONLY

Appointments Open September 15<sup>th</sup> 2025

Scan QR Code above or follow LINK: <a href="https://bit.ly/TSAhbgFamilyChristmas">https://bit.ly/TSAhbgFamilyChristmas</a>

#### BE SURE TO BRING TO YOUR APPOINTMENT

- IDs for everyone in the family
- Proof of residency
- Income verification

On-Line

# **APPLICATION**

Once you are scheduled, you will receive a one-time use code to complete an application on-line **before** your appointment.

Questions?

# **CONTACT US**

**(3)** 717-233-6755

harrisburg.services@use.salvationarmy.org

pa.salvationarmy.org/harrisburg-pa/

## Eligibility

### FOR HOUSEHOLDS

Families whose pre-tax income is at or below 185% of the 2025 Federal Poverty Guidelines are eligible.

### **2025 Income Guidelines**

Size of Family Unit	
1	\$28,953
2	\$39,128
3	\$49,303
4	\$59,478
5	\$69,653
6	\$79,828
7	\$90,003
8	\$100,178

For each additional person, add \$10,175 or visit aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines.

#### **Important**

# NOTES AND REMINDERS

- Assistance is limited and depends on donations.
- Appointment schedule will close at capacity.
- Missing an appointment or not bringing proper documentation may result in loss of eligibility.